## LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 60

## Sponsor:

Printer's No. 52

- 1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 12, by striking out "anticancer" and
- 2 inserting
- 3 chemotherapy
- 4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 18, by striking out "Anticancer" and
- 5 inserting
- 6 Chemotherapy
- 7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 20, by striking out "cancer
- 8 chemotherapy or anticancer" and inserting
- 9 intravenously administered or injected chemotherapy
- 10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by striking out "anticancer" and
- 11 inserting
- 12 chemotherapy
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 6, by striking out "cancer" and
- 14 inserting
- 15 <u>chemotherapy</u>
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out all of said line
- 17 and inserting
- chemotherapy medications greater than the policy's cost-
- 19 sharing provisions for medical benefits generally.
- 20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out "anticancer" and
- 21 inserting
- 22 chemotherapy
- 23 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 14 and 15
- 24 (d) This section shall apply only to oral chemotherapy
- 25 medications where an intravenously administered or injected

- 1 <u>chemotherapy medication is not equally medically effective.</u>
- 2 (e) This section shall apply to a high deductible health
- 3 plan only, as defined in section 223(c)(2) of the Internal
- 4 Revenue Code of 1986 (Public Law 99-514, 26 U.S.C. § 223(c)(2))
- 5 after the covered person's deductible has been satisfied for the
- 6 <u>year.</u>
- 7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 15, by striking out "(d)" and
- 8 inserting
- 9 (f)
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 18, by striking out "(e)" and
- 11 inserting
- 12 <u>(q)</u>
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by striking out "Anticancer" and
- 14 inserting
- 15 <u>Chemotherapy</u>
- Amend Bill, page 2, lines 19 and 20, by striking out "drug or
- 17 biological product that is used to kill, slow or prevent" and
- 18 inserting
- 19 <u>medication prescribed</u> by a treating physician that is
- 20 <u>necessary to kill or slow</u>